
From: Christine Massey 
Sent: June 30, 2020 12:11 PM 
To: ZZG-RegionalClerk <zzg-regionalclerk@peelregion.ca>; Macintyre, Ava 
<ava.macintyre@peelregion.ca>; Lockyer, Kathryn <kathryn.lockyer@peelregion.ca> 
Subject: Fwd: latest fake covid19 stats from Mayor Brown, Councillor Medeiros 

CAUTION: EXTERNAL MAIL. DO NOT CLICK ON LINKS OR OPEN ATTACHMENTS YOU DO NOT TRUST. 

Dear Clerk, 

I request that the emails below be added to Council's next agenda. 

Best wishes, 
Christine 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Christine Massey 
Date: Mon, Jun 1, 2020 at 11:20 AM 
Subject: latest fake covid19 stats from Mayor Brown, Councillor Medeiros 
To: <Nando.Iannicca@peelregion.ca>, <annette.groves@caledon.ca>, Crombie, Bonnie 
<bonnie.crombie@mississauga.ca>, Carolyn Parrish <carolyn.parrish@mississauga.ca>, Chris Fonseca 
<chris.fonseca@mississauga.ca>, <dipika.damerla@mississauga.ca>, George Carlson 
<george.carlson@mississauga.ca>, <gurpreet.dhillon@brampton.ca>, 
Jennifer Innis <Jennifer.Innis@caledon.ca>, Johanna Downey <johanna.downey@caledon.ca>, John 
Kovac <John.Kovac@mississauga.ca>, Karen Ras <karen.ras@mississauga.ca>, Medeiros, Martin - 
Councillor <martin.medeiros@brampton.ca>, Matt Mahoney <Matt.Mahoney@mississauga.ca>, 
Palleschi, Michael - Councillor <michael.palleschi@brampton.ca>, Iannicca, Nando 
<nando.iannicca@mississauga.ca>, Saito, Pat <pat.saito@mississauga.ca>, Pat Fortini Councillor 
<pat.fortini@brampton.ca>, <Patrick.Brown@brampton.ca>, <paul.vicente@brampton.ca>, Starr, Ron 
<ron.starr@mississauga.ca>, <rowena.santos@brampton.ca>, <stephen.dasko@mississauga.ca>, 
McFadden, Sue <sue.mcfadden@mississauga.ca>, Mayor Allan Thompson <mayor@caledon.ca> 
Cc: Premier of Ontario | Première ministre de l’Ontario <premier@ontario.ca>, Health Minister Jaczek 
Ontario <ccu.moh@ontario.ca>, ZZG-RegionalClerk <ZZG-Regionalclerk@peelregion.ca>, 
<newsroom@bramptonguardian.com> 

Tweeting fake stats once apparently isn't good enough for Mayor Brown. He had a 2nd go at it a whole 
day after being notified of his error, giving residents the previous day's fake update for the 2nd time, no 
actual update for the 31st. Does he even bother to read what he tweets?  

June 30, 2020
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Not to be outdone, Martin Medeiros retweeted the Mayor's fake news: 
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and released a fresh compilation of misinformation: 
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On Sat, May 30, 2020 at 4:48 PM Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> wrote: 
Dear Regional Council, 

Without getting into deeper and far more disturbing details of the so-called "pandemic", I hope we can 
all agree that our local media and politicians (including the head of Brampton's Reopening and Recovery 
Working Group) have spread some obvious misinformation today, even from the point of view of 
"COVID19" believers. 

Mayor Brown, Councillor Medeiros and our local media disseminated the following fake #covid19 stats 
today, referring to so-called "confirmed and probable" cases as simply "confirmed", spreading even 
more unnecessary, disease-causing fear than the province and Region. 

Screenshots attached. 
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https://twitter.com/patrickbrownont/status/1266805407344984064 

https://twitter.com/medeiros_martin/status/1266778005956952065 
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How many coronavirus cases are there in 
Caledon, Brampton, Mississauga? 
LATEST: Peel Region has 4,610 cases of COVID-19 

News 12:30 PM by Karen Martin-Robbins Caledon Enterprise 

Peel Public Health is releasing information on positive tests of novel coronavirus, COVID-19, by local 
municipality, daily starting on March 18. 

.... 

May 30 

There have been 114 new cases of COVID-19 in Peel and no new deaths in the last 24 hours. 

Peel Public Health is reporting there have been 4,610 confirmed cases of novel coronavirus; 3,267 have 
recovered.... 

https://www.bramptonguardian.com/news-story/9911239-how-many-coronavirus-cases-are-there-in-
caledon-brampton-mississauga-
/?utm_source=twitter&source=bmptguardian&utm_medium=socialmedia&utm_campaign=&utm_camp
aign_id=&utm_content= 

Christine Massey 
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